=" TS N Y SO % T N

L0 T Y S N - S S - -t U - W VOR U S SO VO S E OSSN TS SV ER T IR S S S ST S S S S S T
oxooo«qc\m&wm-—o\coo»-.l.o\u\.nwNe—-c::\oooqc\mhwmv—-gag':c\';zﬁs:ao

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-086

SPONSOR Mr. Pry

DATE March 14, 2016 COMMITTEE Finance

A Resolution appropriating funds, in the amount of $8,562,984.00, from a tax levy for the
Akron Zoological Park for tax year 2015/collection year 2016, for the Department of
Finance and Budget, and declaring an emergency.

WHEREAS, on November 5, 2013, Summit County voters approved Issue 3, a renewal
tax levy for the purpose of operating and capital expenses for the provision and maintenance of
zoological park services and facilities at the Akron Zoo at a rate not exceeding eight-tenths (0.8)
mill for each one dollar of valuation, which amounts to eight cents ($0.08) for each one hundred
dollars of valuation, for a period of seven years, beginning on the tax list and duplicate for the
year 2014, the proceeds of which would be first distributed to the County in 2015; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to appropriate said tax levy funds, in the amount of the
$8,562,984.00, from said tax levy for tax year 2015/collection year 2016; and

WHEREAS, this Council finds and determines, after reviewing all pertinent information,
that it is necessary and in the best interest of the County of Summit to appropriate funds, in the

amount of $8,562,984.00, from a tax levy for the Akron Zoological Park for tax year
2015/collection year 2016;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Summit, State
of Ohio, that:

SECTION 1

Funds are hereby appropriated as follows:

ACCOUNT No. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
AKRON ZOOLOGICAL PARK

28721-8051-45501 Contract Services $8.562.984.00
TOTAL AKRON ZOOLOGICAL PARK $8.562,984.00
SECTION 2

The County Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized and directed to effect the within
appropriations.

SECTION 3

This Resolution is hereby declared an emergency in the interest of the health, safety and
welfare of the citizens of the County of Summit, and for the further reason that it will
immediately allow the appropriation of funds from a tax levy for the Akron Zoological Park for
tax year 2015/collection year 2016.



o S O U T -

R e L N U N U N 0 Y 5 JHND (S0 N 15 Y 5 T G N 6 T G TN N T 0 S S oG g g O GO S PN
UL&UJ,M-.—-O\O.OG‘-JG\UIA&.LJNH@\DM.NO\U‘:&L&JN'—‘Q\Q

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-086
PAGE TWO

SECTION 4

Provided this Resolution receives the affirmative vote of eight members, it shall take
effect immediately upon its adoption and approval by the Executive; otherwise, it shall take
effect and be in force at the earliest time provided by law.

SECTION 5

It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating
to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all
deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal action,
were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section
121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

INTRODUCED February 29, 2016

ADOPTED March 14, 2016

) e

CLERK - COUNCIL PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

bl

ENACTED EFFECTIVE March 15, 2016

Voice Vote: 10-0: YES: Crawford, Donofrio, Feeman, Kostandaras,
Prentice, Rodgers, Schmidt, Shaplro Walters, Wilhite
ABSENT: Lee



